
Trainers Prepared to Teach  
“Interpreting for Pediatric Genetics”  

 
The following interpreter trainers have received six hours of preparation by the author of the course. No warranty is made by the 
American College of Medical Genetics and Genomics about any given instructor’s skills. When hiring a trainer, please follow 
standard contracting procedures.  
 

Name LOTE 
Based  
in this 
state: 

Will train in 
the these 

states: 
Email 

1. Anwar, Mohamad CHI-Arabic MN  mohamad@languageaccess1.com 

2. Arce, Nick Spanish CA CA NickArce@gmail.com  

3. Armijo, Fabian Juan Spanish, Brazilian Portuguese NM  fjarmijo@salud.unm.edu  

4. Balistreri, Rosanna Spanish, Italian CA Any Rosanna@reach-diversity.com  

5. Burns, Julie Spanish CA Any julie@julieburns.net  

6. Calderon, Perla Spanish CA CA pcalderon@languageworldservices.c
om  

7. Cerna, Lourdes Spanish, Maya Kiche’ CA CA cernalourdes@gmail.com  

8. Contreras, Adriana Spanish IN  axcontre@ascension.org 

9. Dubon, Eneyda English, Spanish. IN  eneydad18@gmail.com 

10. Fernandez-Ellauri, 
Sylvana Spanish VA Any sf4cp@virginia.edu  

11. Filotas, Denise Spanish CA CA dfilotas@sbch.org  

12. Garcia, Carlos Spanish CA Any cgarcia1@stanfordchildrens.org 

13. Garcia, José Spanish CA CA ijosegarciachi@gmail.com  

14. Garcia-Magallanes, 
Cynthia Spanish  MN  cynthia@cgmcommunications.com 

15. Goering, Ann English-Spanish NE  agoering@unmc.edu 
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16. Gomez, Nick Spanish/English MO  jngomez@cmh.edu 

17. Gutierrez, Jessica Spanish NE  jessica.gutierrez@unmc.edu 

18. Hanneken, Grace Spanish WI  gehanneken@icloud.com 

19. Homler, Scott   MN  homle003@umn.edu 

20. Huang, Valerie Mandarin OH  Valerie.Huang@nationwidechildrens.
org 

21. Juarez Aguilar, Saul Spanish WI  saul.juarezaguilar@phci.org 

22. Liebmann, Kate Spanish AR  k.l.liebmann@gmail.com 

23. Lindgren, Claudia Spanish CA Any sofia31901@msn.com  

24. Loo, Margaret Cantonese, Mandarin, 
Shanghainese CA CA mklloo@yahoo.com  

25. Lopez-Rodriguez, J. Angel Spanish NE  angelheertenrodriguez@gmail.com 

26. Marin, Judit Spanish CA Any marinjudit@yahoo.com  

27. McAleer, Milagros Spanish - English English - 
Spanish NE  milymcaleer@yahoo.com 

28. Montañez, Isabel  Spanish MN  imontanez3687@gmail.com 

29. Olivanti, Cinzia Spanish, Italian TN TN cinziaolivanti@gmail.com  
cinzi.olivanti@stjude.org  

30. Pagan, Christine  English, Spanish NE  thechristineelizabeth@gmail.com 

31. Parker, Johanna Spanish CA Any Johanna.Parker@gmail.com  

32. Peinado, Cynthia Spanish TN Any training@esclaonline.com  

33. Peña-Grafton, Yeny Spanish CA CA yenypenagrafton@gmail.com  

34. Poitier, Tinisha Spanish Language  NE  tinisha.poitier@unmc.edu 
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35. Renna, Marcela English and Spanish Heartland  mar@marcelarenna.com 

36. Riklon, Lynda Kosraean and Marshallese  AR  likkurti0308@gmail.com 

37. Roche, Sandra ASL FL Any Sandra.E.Roche@gmail.com  

38. Rodriguez, Estela Spanish CA CA estela@languageworldservices.com  

39. Ruschke, Karin German/English IL  kruschke@ilschicago.com 

40. Rutherford, Mateo Spanish CA Any Mateo.Rutherford@UCSF.edu  

41. Sanchez-Herrera, Hilda Spanish-English-Spanish SD  spanwords123@gmail.com  

42. Sandoval, Aristides  Spanish  IL  asandovalmd@aol.com 

43. Schutzman, E. Zoe Spanish NM Any ezoes13@gmail.com    
eschutzman@salud.unm.edu  

44. Scott, Michelle Spanish CA CA, MI michelle@voicesforhealth.com  

45. Snyder, Paz Spanish English MI  pazsnydr@gmail.com 

46. Sultanic, Indira Spanish Bosnian/Croatian/Serbian VA VA isultanic@vcu.edu 

47. Tang, Gayle Cantonese CA CA gayletang@yahoo.com  

48. Westphal, Jade English/Spanish  WI  jademwestphal@gmail.com 
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